----------------------------------------------- 

Possession Date 

Description of properties along  
with name of mortgagors  
(Owner of the property) 

Reserve Price 
& 

Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Mr. Ganesh Dnyaneshwar Mate  
Mrs. Nikita Ganesh Mate 

09/10/2025 
Rs.31,65,158/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Sixty 
Five Thousand One Hundred Fifty Eight only) 

Possession Date: 09-01-2026 

Flat/Unit No. 402, Floor No. 4, Flat Type - 2 BHK of Building called 
Wing B in the Project Vrindavan (pune) situated at Gat No. 1647 
And 1648, At Chikhali, Taluka: Haveli, District: Pune, 412105 

Rs.31.00 Lacs 
Rs.3,10,000/- 

Mr. Juber Asim Shaikh  
Mrs. Sayara Asim Shaikh  
Mr. Sahul Asim Shaikh  
Mr. Asim Dadu Shaikh 

09/10/2025 
Rs.11,28,943/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Twenty 

Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Three only) 
Possession Date: 12-01-2026 

Plot No 302 and 332 out of Survey No.492/1/2/3/4, at Jat, Taluka- 
Jat, Sangli, Maharashtra, 416404 

Rs.9.80 Lacs 
Rs.98,000/- 

Mr. Mahamad Nawaz Salim 
Sayyad  
Mrs. Hasina Salim Sayyad  
Mrs. Rajiya Salim Sayyad

[...]

Wing -B in the Project Walekar Homes situated at Survey No. 40, 
Hissa No. 2C, CTS No. 81, At- Kohoj Khuntavali, Taluka - 
Ambarnath, District - Thane, Maharashtra. - 421501 

Rs.21.90 Lacs 
Rs.2,19,000/- 

Mr. Sagar Baban Wabale  
Mrs. Saroj Sagar Wabale 

09/10/2025 
Rs.12,88,525/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Eighty 

Eight Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five only) 

Possession Date: 10-01-2026 

Flat/Unit No. 209, Floor No. 1, Flat Type - 1 BHK of Building called 
Pushkaraj Palace in the Project Pushkaraj Palace situated at City 
Survey No. 7386/A, Old Survey No.274/A/3, Plot No. 04, At. 
Nalegaon, Taluka And District- Ahmednagar - 414001 

Rs.16.70 Lacs 
Rs.1,67,000/- 

Mr. Samadhan Bhaskar Golhar  
Mrs. Ratnabai Bhaskar Golhar 

09/10/2025 
Rs.13,66,759/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Sixty Six 

Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Nine only) 

Possession Date: 10-01-2026 

Flat/Unit No. 31, Floor No. 0, Flat Type - 2 BHK (HOUSE) of 
Building called A-Type (Row House No. 29 to 36) in the Project 
Sara Samruddhi - Phase 1 situated at Gut No. 47 Part, At- Rotegaon, 
Taluka- Vaijapur, District- Aurangabad. - 423701 

Rs.10.80 Lacs 
Rs.1,08,000/- 

Mr. Santosh Tingare  
Mrs. Shital Tingare 

09/10/2025 
Rs.8,87,533/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Eighty Seven 

Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three only) 

Possession Date: 09-01-2026 

Flat/Unit No. 203, Floor No. 2, Flat Type - 2 BHK of Building called 
A 2 - (RAJGURU NAGAR) in the Project Playtor Rajgurunagar 
situated at Gut No. 189, 190 /1/A/2 at Saatkar Sthal , Rajgurunagar, 
Taluka Khed, Dist - Pune - 410505 Maharashtra